Proposed Change Orders for November 2016 Henderson County Board Meeting BG 15-016 SPOTTSVILLE ELEMENTARY RENOVATION/ADDITION

<u>1-1</u>	Double A Services	\$215.04	creation of stone parking lot to serve for overflow parking A/E fee for change in scope CM fee for change in scope
1-2	Double A Services	\$455.40	Installation of temporary bus loop to avoid construction A/E fee for change in scope CM fee for change in scope

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION FORM

BG#

BG#:	15-016		Change Order No.	1	-1				
District:	Henderson Co		District Code: 251		acility lame:		VILLE ELEME ATION/ADDIT		School Code:
Project:	SPOTTSVILLE ELE RENOVATION/AI			Exte	nsion Re	equired:	□Yes X No	o If yes	, by day(s)
Date of 0	Tuesday, October 18, Date of Change Order: 2016 Change Order Amount: X Increase Decrease Unchanged								
Contractor / Vendor Name: DOUBLE A SERVICES, INC Bid Package No.: 001									
1. This R	equested Chang	e Order A	mount +/-					\$	\$3,909.71
2. Rema	ining Construct	ion Conti	ngency Balance:	(includ	ling line	1 above)		\$	
3, Chang	ge in A/E Fee for	this Chan	ge Order +/-					\$	215.04
	je in CM Fee for							\$	203.30
	hange Orders e Attach additional pa			,000 s	shall be	submitte	ed to KDE v	vith deta	ail cost breakdown.
	200000	2000	Local Board of E				al Contractor	· 🗆 A	Architect/Engineer
LJ Cons	struction Manage	r Ц	Code Enforceme	nt Off	iciai L	1 Other:_			V
Contract	change reason o	ode: 🗆	Reduction of Sco	ре] Expans	sion of Scop	e 🗆 II	mproved Plans/Specs
X Four	nd Condition		Code Complianc	Э		Other:_			
Change	Order Description	on and Ju	stification:		Cost E	Benefit to	Owner:		
Creation parking		ng lot to s	serve as overflow						
Have cor	ntract unit prices	been utiliz	zed to support the	cost a	ssociate	ed with th	is change or	der?	
☐ Yes	☐ No If no	, provide	a detailed cost bre	akdov	vn whicl	n separat	es labor, ma	iterial, pr	ofit and overhead.
Cost Bro	eakdown:								-
	ange Order Amt.:		Labor		Mater	ials	Profit & Ov	erhead*	
\$	-101		\$	\$		%	\$	%	\$ %
	al Change Order	SERVICE SERVIC	100		e order			70	1 70
*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?									
☐ Yes ☐ No If no, explain why									
Floard of	Board of Education Designee's Signature Date Architect's Signature Date								
Board of Education Bookgroup of Organisms									
Finance	Officer's Signatui	e	Date		Cons	truction N	lanager's Si	gnature	Date



Change Order - (Construction Man	ager-Adviser Editic	on
•			OWNER S CONSTRUCTION MANAGER S ARCHITECT S CONTRACTOR S FIELD S OTHER S
PROJECT (Name and addre	33).	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:	
SPOTTSVILLE ELEMENTAR 9190 US 60 EAST SPOTTSVILLE KY 42458		INITIATION DATE: 10/18/20	
TO CONTRACTOR (Name a DOUBLE A SERVICES, INC 4153 BRISCOE BENTON RO HENDERSON KY 42420	econes o de la companya de la compa	PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA CONTRACT DATE: 9/7/2016 CONTRACT FOR: BID PACK	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANG ADDITIONAL COST OF INST	GED AS FOLLOWS: FALLATION OF STONE PARK	KING LOT.	ovymovym ky mystem no mostem o bolina van starovik principals de Petri Nicola Nelson (1944 de 1946). (1944 de 1946).
The original Contract Sum wa	s		\$100,633.00
Net change by previously auti	norized Change Orders		\$0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this			\$100,633.00
The Contract Sum will be inci	reased by this Change Order in ing this Change Order will be	n the amount of	\$3,909.71 \$104,542.71
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED	letion as of the date of this Ch	ange Order therefore is 9/7/2016 D CONSTRUCTION MANAGE	
CONSTRUCTION MANAG	PARTY OF THE CONTROL	ARCHITECT 7 Firm 1	Name)
4475 Rockwell Rd., Winches	ster, KY 40392		-
ADDRESS		ADDRESS	H
BY(Signature)	assaviventuro i Bir grupo de uniquesa y un si un a dendam ou mengla un dibada tra melatrici.	BY(Signature)	10/19/16
(Typed Name)	DATE:	(Typed Name)	DATE:
DOUBLE A SERVICES, INC)		
CONTRACTOR (Firm Name		OWNER (Firm Name	e)
by the cold stream framework of armit strength and continue in the paper decision.	OAD HENDERSON, KY 4242		
ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
BY (Signature)	ethic prict with whomework AMP is the history moreover and process	BY(Signature)	
(Typed Name)	DATE:	(Typed Name) D	ATE:

Double A Services, Inc.

Estimate

Henderson, Ky. 42420 Henderson, KY 42420

Date Estimate # 6/30/2016 867

270-546-7668 Fax 270-546-7684

Name / Address

Henderson Co Board of Education 1805 Second Street Henderson, Kentucky 42420

			87	P.O. No.	Project
1300 7-10 Turb 145 C (S	6 mod 0 0000 000 000	127 I W			xtra parking s
Descrip	otion	Qty	3	Cost	Total
Price for extra parking at so	chool (Equipment)	* 86 e.c. 1 eee	1	1,600.00	1,600.00
Stone for parking.	(Material)		1 +	1,192.32	1,192.32
Commercial Labor	(Labor)		1 -	677.54	677.54
O/H and Profit			1	439.85	439.85

Cannie Thola

Total

\$3 909 71

Signature

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL **INFORMATION FORM**

BG #:	15-016	Change Order No.:	1	-2					
District:	Henderson County	District Code: 251		acility lame:		SVILLE ELEMENTARY ATION/ADDITION	. 25	School Sode:	
	SPOTTSVILLE ELEMENTA	RY		or sold and other or					
Project:	RENOVATION/ADDITION		Exte	nsion Req	uired:	□Yes X No Ify	es, by	day	(s)
	Tuesda Octobe Change Order: 2016	change		r Amount:	X Inc] Unchange	d
Contract	tor / Vendor Name: Do	OUBLE A SERVICES	INC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bid Package N	10.: 0	01	
1. This F	Requested Change Orde	r Amount +/-				\$		\$8,280	.00
2. Rema	ining Construction Co	ntingency Balance: (includ	ding line 1 a	above)	\$			
3. Chan	ge in A/E Fee for this Ch	ange Order +/-				\$	455	40 430	-56
	ge in CM Fee for this Ch					\$	430.56		
	hange Orders equal to Attach additional pages if n		000 :	shall be s	ubmitte	ed to KDE with d	etail cos	st breakdow	n.
76/10/1004 F	change requested by: struction Manager	X Local Board of Ec☐ Code Enforcemer		CARRELL PROPERTY.		al Contractor		ect/Engineer	art. Plants
						/ S S S			
		Reduction of Sco			35	sion of Scope L		ed Plans/Sp	
☐ Four	nd Condition	☐ Code Compliance	5	L .	Other:_				-
Change	e Order Description and	Justification:		Cost Be	nefit to	Owner:			
Installa entrand	tion of temporary bus loc e.	p to avoid construction	in						6
Have co	ntract unit prices been u	ilized to support the o	net a	senciated	with th	is change order?			
☐ Yes	STATE OF THE STATE	le a detailed cost brea					profit ar	nd overhead	
	NAMES IN THE STREET STREET STREET	re a detailed cost bree	arcoon	VII WIIICII S	scharar	es abor, material,	pront ar	ta ovombaa.	
	eakdown: ange Order Amt.:	Labor	T	Material	<u> </u>	Profit & Overhea	ıd* Bo	nd & Insuran	ice
\$	ange Order Amt	\$	\$	Waterial		\$	\$	na a maran	
	al Change Order Amt.:	%			%		%		%
	Overhead shall not excee	ed 15% of net cost of c	hang	e order		L			لسبب
Is the co	st for this change order	supported by an alterr	ate t	oid or com	petitive	price quote(s)?			
	Yes 🗆	No If no, explain wh	ıy	\mathcal{A}					
				1 12				10/18/10	0
Board of	Board of Education Designee's Signature Date Architect's Signature Date								
Finance	Officer's Signature	Date		Constru	I uction M	lanager's Signatu	re	Date	
DO DO STATE AND ADDRESS OF LAND				4.27					
Change (Order Supplemental Info – 2	2013 Page	1 of 1				BG#		



Change Order - Construction Man-	ager-Adviser Edition
	OWNER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR FIELD OTHER
PROJECT (Name and address): SPOTTSVILLE ELEMENTARY RENOVATION/ADDITION 9190 US 60 EAST SPOTTSVILLE KY 42458	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1-2 INITIATION DATE: 10/18/2016
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): DOUBLE A SERVICES, INC 4153 BRISCOE BENTON ROAD HENDERSON KY 42420	PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-000664 / 15-016 CONTRACT DATE: 9/7/2016 CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #01 PHASE 1 SITE WORK
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: ADDITIONAL COST FOR TEMPORARY BUS LOOP INSTA	ALLATION.
The original Contract Sum was Net change by previously authorized Change Orders The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be The Contract Time will not be effected. The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order will be NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND	\$112,822.71 sange Order therefore is 9/7/2016
Codell Construction CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name) 4475 Rockwell Rd., Winchester, KY 40392 ADDRESS	ARCHITECT (Firm Name)
BY(Signature)	BY(Signature)
(Typed Name) DATE:	(Typed Name) DATE:
DOUBLE A SERVICES, INC	
CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) 4153 BRISCOE BENTON ROAD HENDERSON, KY 4242	OWNER (Firm Name)
ADDRESS	ADDRESS
BY(Signature)	BY(Signature)
(Typed Name) DATE:	(Typed Name) DATE:

Double A Services, Inc.

Estimate

Henderson, Ky. 42420 Henderson, KY 42420

Date

Estimate #

7/29/2016

880

270-546-7668 Fax 270-546-7684

stone.

(O/H and PROFIT)

Name / Address

Henderson County Board of Education 1805 Second Street

Description

(EQUIPMENT) Excavation, Hauling and placing

(LABOR) Operators and truck drivers

Henderson Ky. 42420

	P.O. No.	100	Project	
25 2 4 4 5 4 6 5 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	1		bus loop #2	75
	Cost	i i	Total	3
E 5000	4,250	.00	4,250.00	MOS.
	3,120	.00	3,120.00	
	910	.00	910.00	

12-29-16 12-29-16

Total

\$8,280.00

Signature

Qty